## **ALUMNI MEMBERSHIP**



## "MAEER'S MITIANS A PAST STUDENTS / ALUMNI ASSOCIATION", PUNE, (M.S.), INDIA

#### CONSTITUTION

Name:

The name of the Trust shall be "MAEER'S MITIANS PAST STUDENTS/

ALUMNI ASSOCIATION", Pune, Maharashtra State, India

Address:

MAEER'S MIT, S. No. 124, Paud Road, Kothrud, Pune - 411038, (M.S.).

### Preamble:

MAEER's MIT, Pune (India) shall have the Past Students Association i.e. ALUMNI Association for its every college / Institution / Unit, which is already in existence at present and which will be established in the future. All these units of Past Students Association / Alumni Association of every college under MAEER'S MIT, Pune shall be in that sense, a separate Unit, having its own identity and Authority to function independently. However all these Units of Alumni Association of the various colleges under MAEER, Pune shall be under the overall supervision and control of the Apex Body of MAEER'S MIT, Pune The Apex Body of the Association named as MAEER'S MITIANS ALUMNI shall be headed by either President / Executive President / Director or Director General of MAEER'S MIT's Board of Trustees or Managing Committee and he shall be an ex-officio President of this Apex Body.

This Apex Body, which in turn shall supervise, guide, coordinate and control the overall functioning and working of all the units of Past Students / Alumni Association of the various colleges / institutions, under MAEER, Pune, India.

Each of the Past Students / Alumni Association of the various colleges Institutions under MAEER'S MIT, Pune shall have the administrative and financial autonomy and freedom to function independently and shall have the authority to take their decisions as far as independently, in the interest of advancing, promoting, enhancing, elevating the name and fame of their institutions/colleges for their welfare and well being of the institution and the members of their Alumni Association. However, all the units of the Past Students / Alumni Association of various colleges under MAEER'S MIT, Pune shall function and they be administered keeping in view the mission and objective of the Parent Body and they shall take care, not to cause any harm or damage to the name and the prestige as well as the goodwill of the Parent Body and their own institution.

The following shall be the nomenclature of the various units of Past Students / Alumni Associations of the various colleges / institutions working under MAEER'S MIT, Pune and as per the present number of institutions and colleges in existence as on today. As and when, there will be some new additional colleges or institutions forming such Past Students / Alumni Association, the appropriate nomendature for the same shall be added to the following list.

- MITIAN Engineers, Pune,
  - MITIAN Engineers, Alandi
- iii) MITIAN Women Engineers, Pune.
- MITIAN Marine Engineers, Raj-Bagh, Loni iv)
- MITIAN Medicos MIMSR, Latur V)
- MITIAN Medicos MIMER, Talegaon (Dabhade) vi)
- vii) MITIAN Managers, MITSOM, Pune
- MITIAN Pharmacists, Pune

All these above mentioned units of Past Students / Alumni Association of the various colleges / institutions shall have their independent "Managing Councils" for their Management, day to day functioning and administering all their activities in accordance with the aims and objectives and the mission of the Institution.

STUDENTS / ALUMNI ASSOCIATION, PUNE, M.S. INDIA

शा.फो.झि.मु.,पुणे-सिए/२५०-(१००पुस्तके)-१-०५

क्रमांक 084



नोंदणी प्रमाणपत्र संस्था नोंदणी अधिनियम, १८६० (१८६० चा अधिनियम २१)

नोंदणी क्रमांक

खालील तारखेस संस्था नींदंगी अधिनियम, १८६० (त्तन १८६० चा अधिनियम २१) अन्वये योग्यरीत्या नींदणी करण्यात आली.

रोजी माझ्या सहीनिशी दिले.



सहारमक संस्था निवधक पुणे विमाग, पुणे



# नोंदणी प्रमाणपत्र

याहारे प्रमाणपत्र देण्यात येते की. खाली वर्णन केलेली सार्वजनिक विश्वस्तव्यवस्था ही आज मुंबई सार्वजनिक विश्वस्तव्यवस्था अधिनियम १९५० (सन १९५० चा मुंबई अधिनियम २९) या अन्वये प्रणे येथील सार्वजनिक विश्वस्तव्यवस्था नोंदणी कार्यालयात योग्य शैतीन नोटण्यात आलेली आहे	
सार्वजनिक विश्वस्तव्यवस्थेष नान्धी इस एम आय री अन्स पार स्टुड्रस् अल्यु म्नी असोसिएशन, माईस एम आयश को कि विद्याली प्रमा सम्मं, १२४ पो ड्रोड्ड् सार्वजनिक विश्वस्तव्यवस्थाच्या नोटणी पुस्तकातील क्रमार एए - २९५९५ पुरी, यास प्रमाणपत्र दिले	e)
आज दिनाक 9elel 200 है १९९ माझ्या सहीनिशी दिले. शिक्का	į